Pinellas
(ounty

JUSTICE COORDINATION

PINELLAS COUNTY ALCOHOL AND DRUG ABUSE TRUST FUND GRANT
RECOMMENDATIONS FOR FUNDING

FISCAL YEAR 2016-2017

AVAILABLE FUNDS: $53,000

Agency
Boley Centers

Directions For Mental Health,
Inc. d/b/a Directions for Living

Family Resources, Inc.
Operation PAR

Personal Enrichment through
Mental Health Services Inc.

Suncoast Center, Inc.

Westcare

Project Title
Safe Haven Door Project

Warm Welcome: Informed Reception Areas
for Children and Families

Security System for SafePlace2B-Clearwater
Laundry Room Facility Renovation

Water Softner Installation to prolong life of
mechanical devices

Lobby Renovation
A Turning Point Kitchen Renovation

Total

Award
$7,000.00
$7,000.00

$8,000.00
$6,000.00
$10,000.00

$10,000.00
$5,000.00

$53,000.00



