

## PINELLAS COUNTY ALCOHOL AND DRUG ABUSE TRUST FUND GRANT RECOMMENDATIONS FOR FUNDING

## FISCAL YEAR 2016-2017 AVAILABLE FUNDS: \$53,000

Agency	Project Title	Award
Boley Centers	Safe Haven Door Project	\$7,000.00
Directions For Mental Health, Inc. d/b/a Directions for Living	Warm Welcome: Informed Reception Areas for Children and Families	\$7,000.00
Family Resources, Inc.	Security System for SafePlace2B-Clearwater	\$8,000.00
Operation PAR	Laundry Room Facility Renovation	\$6,000.00
Personal Enrichment through Mental Health Services Inc.	Water Softner Installation to prolong life of mechanical devices	\$10,000.00
Suncoast Center, Inc.	Lobby Renovation	\$10,000.00
Westcare	A Turning Point Kitchen Renovation	\$5,000.00
	Total	\$53,000.00